MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 20-224

SUBJECT: Reporting Of Conclusion Of Contract For BID NO. 20-104B
To Valley General Construction, LLC, For South Midway
Streets Improvements.

AGENDA OF: November 17, 2020
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

e idzd T Flao MM%
[ 1-/2-28

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

4

APPROVED BY GEORGE HAYS, ACTING BOROUGH MANAGERng?/

Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
Ij \E! T nab jr!mBS!
HM Uames D e il
Origina tor Jenson %l;n_znzouousagu
Digitally signed by T Dol
Public Works Director Tel’ry DOI'an Dt 2‘623.1‘2.03"15'7’23;43".38-00-
Purchasing Officer B
=
Finance Director kdﬁf
Borough Attorney Aﬁéz
Borough Clerk @3;@@,%ﬁ1’:f32ym\ /%_?h‘)?
=)

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 20-104B
to Valley General Construction, LLC, for South Midway

Streets Improvements.

The MSB entered into a contract with Valley General
Construction, LLC, on April 24, 2020, for Bid No. 20-104B, for
South Midway Streets Improvements, Project No. 30036. The
original contract amount of $403,199 was approved through
Assembly Action AM No.20-025 presented on April 21, 2020.

The project required two (2) change orders totaling $2,036.24
for a revised total final contract amount of $405,235.24. The
first change order extended contract time to provide extra time
for additional work to excavate and replace unsuitable materials
below the road. The second change order adjusted contract items
to match the imported quantities and remove some unused contract
items.

Page 1 of 2 IM No. 20-224



